## ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 27-9-6 OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

SECTION 27-9-6, EXCEPTIONS, OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS, SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

- (A) It shall be lawful for a person to possess the fireworks, specified in paragraph (C) below, on and between the dates of June 21 and July 5 of each year. Provided that, nothing in this provision shall be construed to allow the display of any fireworks except as allowed hereunder and the sale of said fireworks except as provided in Paragraph (E).
- (E) It shall be lawful for a person to sell the fireworks, as specified in Paragraph (C) below, on and between the dates of June 21 and July 5 of each year, between the hours of 8:00 o'clock A.M. until 9 o'clock P.M., as long as said person has a permit from the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, and has paid a permit fee of \$100.00.

Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, this the 1077 day of June, , 1996.

Michael Charnisky, Mayor

(Corporate Seal)

Attest: Many Jean Scheller, City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

CITY OF NOKOMIS

I, Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing Ordinance entitled:

33

## ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 27-9-6 OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

was duly passed by the City Council of said City on the 10th day of Gimes 1996, and was afterwards on the same day and date duly approved by the Mayor of the said City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of said City of Nokomis, Illinois, this the 24 day of June 1996.

Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois

(CORPORATE SEAL)

ORDINANCE

SECTION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

CITY OF NOKOMIS

I, Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing Ordinance entitled:

55

## ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 27-9-6 OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

was duly published in the Free Press-Progress a public secular newspaper of general circulation published in said City on the 19th day of June 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of said City of Nokomis, Illinois, this the une 1996. 24 day of

Man Jean Scheller Mary Jean Scheller

(CORPORATE SEAL)